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Teaching - Staff Particulars  

2016-17 

S.NO Name of full Time teacher PAN Designation 

No of  

sanctioned 

posts 

Year of 

appointment 

Total 

years of 

experience 

1 Dr N. AMBER SINGH AJXPN8231C Asst Prof of Telugu 

35 

2011 5 

2 Dr.M RUKMANI BWQPM7468D Asst pof of Economics 2012 4 

3 Dr K. CHANDRAMOHAN ATXPK3810A Asst Prof of Chemistry 2010 6 

4 Dr D.V. SHIVANARAYANA AFIPD5639M Asst Prof of Zoology 2013 3 

5 M E THIRUMALA BFJPM2621C Asst Prof of Telugu 2017 1 

6 P MALLIKARJUN BTIPP1339K Asst Prof of Telugu 2016 1 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

7 V SURENDAR REDDY AGDPR0991A Asst Prof of Commerce 2016 1 

8 V NAGARAJU APRPN6086B Asst Prof of Political Science 2016 1 

9 V MANOJ KUMAR BPAPM7599L Asst Prof of Maths 2016 1 

10 G RAJENDAR BGCPG7526C Asst Prof of Botany 2016 1 

11 S GANGADHAR BAWPS9043L Asst Prof of History 2004 13 

12 C G LAKSHMI PRASAD AGQPC9155L Asst Prof of English 2010 7 

13 P KRISHNA MURTHY AIGPP9590G Asst Prof of English 2010 7 

14 K SESHAGIRI BGTPS1999G Asst Prof of Commerce 2011 6 

15 A RADHIKA AGOPA5964H Asst Prof of Physics 2013 4 

16 Y SRINIVASA REDDY AGIPR3551R Lecturer in Physical Director 2016 2 

17 Dr. M SUNDARA MURTHY BXNPH0117P Asst Prof of Physics 2012 5 

18 I ANJANEYULU AAJPI0038B Lecturer in Library Science 2016 2 

19 D SHIVA REDDY AERPD1917L Lecturer in Commerce 1989 28 

20 T RENUBABU GOUD AVEPP5964D Lecturer in Telugu 2002 15 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

21 M RAVIKUMAR CLTPM8884Q Lecturer in Botany 2000 15 

22 D HARIBABU AOIPD9008D Lecturer in Computer Science 2000 17 

23 DR MD SHAFIQ AHMED CLTPM8885R Lecturer in Public Administration 2003 14 

24 B JAGAN MOHAN BGPPM0867F Lecturer in Maths 2005 12 

25 P THIRUPATHAIAH CNZPP5909H Lecturer in Economics 2006 11 

26 VENKATESWARAMMA AUTPV5107A Lecturer in Zoology 2012 5 

27 CH SREENIVASU BBFPC1402F Lecturer in Political Science 2011 5 

28 K BHASKAR CCCPK5381C Lecturer in Chemistry 2013 4 

29 G KRISHNAIAH BNAPG9096E Lecturer in Physics 2013 4 

30 GANESH GUGULOTH BCZPG2032A Lecturer in Botany 2013 4 

31 K VINODA BIYPN2304P Lecturer in Chemistry 2014 3 

32 MANIPATI SUBRAMANYAM BDHPM5936N JKC MENTOR 2008 9 

33 D SATYANARAYANA BHGDC1024M Lecturer in Microbiology 2014 3 

34 SAMEENA NAHED HYTRV1452H Lecturer in Biotechnology 2010 6 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

35 M SRILATHA CBPPM2156P Lecturer in Computer Science 2013 4 

36 S SHANKER CLBPS9894J Lecturer in Telugu 2006 11 

37 B PRAVEENA AXLPB4397P Lecturer in Commerce 2011 6 

38 H KUMARA SWAMY ADHPH2912A Lecturer in English 2014 3 

39 ES JAYAKUMARI FIIPS5044D Lecturer in Computer Science 2002 17 

40 G CHINNA BHAGYAMMA BXSPN5066P Lecturer in Commerce 2015 2 
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2017-18 

S.No Name of full time teacher PAN Designation 

No of 

sanctioned 

posts 

Year of 

appointment 

Total 

years of 

experience 

1 Dr N. AMBER SINGH AJXPN8231C Asst Prof of Telugu 

35 

2011 6 

2 Dr.M RUKMANI BWQPM7468D Asst pof of Economics 2012 5 

3 Dr K. CHANDRAMOHAN ATXPK3810A Asst Prof of Chemistry 2010 7 

4 Dr D.V. SHIVANARAYANA AFIPD5639M Asst Prof of Zoology 2013 4 

5 Dr. M. Sundara Murthy BXNPH0117P Asst Prof of Physics 2012 6 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

6 C G LAKSHMI PRASAD AGQPC9155L Asst Prof of English 2010 8 

7 P KRISHNA MURTHY AIGPP9590G Asst Prof of English 2010 8 

8 K SESHAGIRI BGTPS1999G Asst Prof of Commerce 2011 7 

9 M E THIRUMALA BFJPM2621C Asst Prof of Telugu 2017 2 

10 P MALLIKARJUN BTIPP1339K Asst Prof of Telugu 2016 2 

11 V SURENDAR REDDY AGDPR0991A Asst Prof of Commerce 2016 2 

12 V NAGARAJU APRPN6086B Asst Prof of Political Science 2016 2 

13 V MANOJ KUMAR BPAPM7599L Asst Prof of Maths 2016 2 

14 G RAJENDAR BGCPG7526C Asst Prof of Botany 2016 2 

15 A RADHIKA AGOPA5964H Asst Prof of Physics 2013 5 

16 Y SRINIVASA REDDY AGIPR3551R Lecturer in Physical Director 2016 3 

17 I ANJANEYULU AAJPI0038B Lecturer in Library Science 2016 3 

18 D SHIVA REDDY AERPD1917L Lecturer in Commerce 1989 29 

19 M RAVIKUMAR CLTPM8884Q Lecturer in Botany 2000 16 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

20 D HARIBABU AOIPD9008D Lecturer in Computer Science 2000 18 

21 DR MD SHAFIQ AHMED CLTPM8885R Lecturer in Public Administration 2003 15 

22 B JAGAN MOHAN BGPPM0867F Lecturer in Maths 2005 13 

23 P THIRUPATHAIAH CNZPP5909H Lecturer in Economics 2006 12 

24 VENKATESWARAMMA AUTPV5107A Lecturer in Zoology 2012 6 

25 CH SREENIVASU BBFPC1402F Lecturer in Political Science 2011 6 

26 K BHASKAR CCCPK5381C Lecturer in Chemistry 2013 5 

27 G KRISHNAIAH BNAPG9096E Lecturer in Physics 2013 5 

28 GANESH GUGULOTH BCZPG2032A Lecturer in Botany 2013 5 

29 K VINODA BIYPN2304P Lecturer in Chemistry 2014 4 

30 MANIPATI SUBRAMANYAM BDHPM5936N JKC MENTOR 2008 10 

31 C GURUPRASAD HBDGC2410G Lecturer in Microbiology 2017 1 

32 SAMEENA NAHED HYTRV1452H Lecturer in Biotechnology 2010 7 

33 M SRILATHA CBPPM2156P Lecturer in Computer Science 2013 5 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

34 S SHANKER CLBPS9894J Lecturer in Telugu 2006 12 

35 B PRAVEENA AXLPB4397P Lecturer in Commerce 2011 7 

36 H KUMARA SWAMY ADHPH2912A Lecturer in English 2014 4 

37 ES JAYAKUMARI FIIPS5044D Lecturer in Computer Science 2002 18 

38 G CHINNA BHAGYAMMA BXSPN5066P Lecturer in Commerce 2015 3 

39 G YELLASWAMY CVPS7741F Lecturer in Zoology 2009 6 

40 MAHESH BIGPM5555H Lecturer in Chemistry 2017 1 
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2018-19 

S.No Name of full time teacher PAN Designation 

No of 

sanctioned 

posts 

Year of 

appointment 

Total 

years of 

experience 

1 D SREEPATHI NAIDU BHUPD0584Q Asst Prof of Politial Science & FAC 

48 

2011 8 

2 Dr. P. Nageshwar AIZPN4754H Asst Prof of Computers 2013 5 

3 Dr. S.J. Sampath Kumar AWRPK1694H Asst Prof of History 2012 6 

4 Dr. P. Laveena Manjulatha AJZPP5002F Asst Prof of Physics 2013 5 

5 K SATYANNA ATMPK3579P Asst Prof of Maths 2016 3 

6 HARIBABU  AIWPH7074H Asst Prof of Chemistry 2016 3 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

7 M E THIRUMALA BFJPM2621C Asst Prof of Telugu 2017 3 

8 V MANOJ KUMAR BPAPM7599L Asst Prof of Maths 2016 3 

9 G RAJENDAR BGCPG7526C Asst Prof of Botany 2016 3 

10 D SHIVA REDDY AERPD1917L Lecturer in Commerce 1989 30 

11 M RAVIKUMAR CLTPM8884Q Lecturer in Botany 2000 17 

12 D HARIBABU AOIPD9008D Lecturer in Computer Science 2000 19 

13 DR MD SHAFIQ AHMED CLTPM8885R Lecturer in Public Administration 2003 16 

14 B JAGAN MOHAN BGPPM0867F Lecturer in Maths 2005 14 

15 P THIRUPATHAIAH CNZPP5909H Lecturer in Economics 2006 13 

16 VENKATESWARAMMA AUTPV5107A Lecturer in Zoology 2012 7 

17 CH SREENIVASU BBFPC1402F Lecturer in Political Science 2011 7 

18 K BHASKAR CCCPK5381C Lecturer in Chemistry 2013 6 

19 G KRISHNAIAH BNAPG9096E Lecturer in Physics 2013 6 

20 GANESH GUGULOTH BCZPG2032A Lecturer in Botany 2013 6 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

21 K VINODA BIYPN2304P Lecturer in Chemistry 2014 5 

22 MANIPATI SUBRAMANYAM BDHPM5936N JKC MENTOR 2008 11 

23 N HARINATH AGZPN6303J Lecturer in Zoology 2008 11 

24 Y RAMAKRISHNA ATKPY2306C Lecturer in English 2014 5 

25 J Ramulu AHYPG2420Q Lecturer in English 2018 1 

26 E. Mallikarjun Goud BBUPG1566M Lecturer in English 2018 1 

27 H. Kumara Swamy ADHPH2912A Lecturer in English 2014 5 

28 S. Shanker CLBPS9894J Lecturer in Telugu 2006 13 

29 Venkateswarlu BETPB2092F Lecturer in Telugu 2018 1 

30 MN. Kishore kumar HGSDF2541K Lecturer in Telugu 2018 1 

31 Kavali Anjaneyulu BUQPA0803E Lecturer in Physics 2018 1 

32 Mahesh BIGPM5555H Lecturer in Chemistry 2017 2 

33 G. Yella Swamy CVEPS7741F Lecturer in Zoology 2009 7 

34 M. Kaneez Fathima AZBPM0250C Lecturer in Microbiology 2018 1 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

35 Dr. Prem Kumar CUTPK5872M Lecturer in Biotechnology 2018 1 

36 B. Praveena AXLPB4397P Lecturer in Commerce 2011 8 

37 G. Chinna Bhagyamma BXSPN5066P Lecturer in Commerce 2015 4 

38 Narayana DTSPM8443H Lecturer in Commerce 2018 1 

39 V. Pedda Venkatesh BLOPV5314A Lecturer in Commerce 2018 1 

40 P. Naresh Babu CKDPP8253P Lecturer in Political Science 2018 1 

41 K. Janardhan JNKDS5256J Lecturer in History 2018 1 

42 M. Vishnu Kumar VISHN2536V Lecturer in Economics 2018 1 

43 M. Nagaraju CDAPM2593R Lecturer in Economics 2018 1 

44 E. Sarah Jayakumari FIIPS5044D Lecturer in Computer Science 2002 19 

45 GP. Mrudula Varshini MRUDU6561V Lecturer in Statistics 2018 1 

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

Department of Collegiate Education 
M.A.L.D. Govt. Degree College,  

Gadwal – 509125,  

Jogulamba Gadwal Dist., Telangana State 

Affiliated by Palamuru University, Mahabubnagar 

Re-Accredited by NAAC “B” Grade 

 

 

 

 

2019-20 

S.No Name of full time teacher PAN Designation 

No of 

sanctioned 

posts 

Year of 

appointment 

Total 

years of 

experience 

1 D SREEPATHI NAIDU BHUPD0584Q Asst Prof of Political Science & FAC 

52 

2011 9 

2 Dr. P. Nageshwar AIZPN4754H Asst Prof of Computers 2013 6 

3 Dr. S.J. Sampath Kumar AWRPK1694H Asst Prof of History 2012 7 

4 Dr. P. Laveena  Manjulatha AJZPP5002F Asst Prof of Physics 2013 6 

5 K SATYANNA ATMPK3579P Asst Prof of Maths 2016 4 

6 HARIBABU          Asst Prof of Chemistry 2016 4 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

AIWPH7074H 

7 V MANOJ KUMAR BPAPM7599L Asst Prof of Maths 2016 4 

8 G RAJENDAR BGCPG7526C Asst Prof of Botany 2016 4 

9 D SHIVA REDDY AERPD1917L Lecturer in Commerce 1989 31 

10 D HARIBABU AOIPD9008D Lecturer in Computer Science 2000 20 

11 DR MD SHAFIQ AHMED CLTPM8885R Lecturer in Public Administration 2003 17 

12 B JAGAN MOHAN BGPPM0867F Lecturer in Maths 2005 15 

13 P THIRUPATHAIAH CNZPP5909H Lecturer in Economics 2006 14 

14 VENKATESWARAMMA AUTPV5107A Lecturer in Zoology 2012 8 

15 CH SREENIVASU BBFPC1402F Lecturer in Political Science 2011 8 

16 K BHASKAR CCCPK5381C Lecturer in Chemistry 2013 7 

17 G KRISHNAIAH BNAPG9096E Lecturer in Physics 2013 7 

18 GANESH GUGULOTH BCZPG2032A Lecturer in Botany 2013 7 

19 K VINODA BIYPN2304P Lecturer in Chemistry 2014 6 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

20 MANIPATI SUBRAMANYAM BDHPM5936N JKC MENTOR 2008 12 

21 N HARINATH AGZPN6303J Lecturer in Zoology 2008 12 

22 Y RAMAKRISHNA ATKPY2306C Lecturer in English 2014 6 

23 J VENKATESHAM APDPV5636F Lecturer in Chemistry 2009 12 

24 MH NAGABHUSHANAM CIYPM9175L Lecturer in Telugu 2002 18 

25 J Ramulu AHYPG2420Q Lecturer in English 2018 2 

26 E. Mallikarjun Goud BBUPG1566M Lecturer in English 2018 2 

27 H. Kumara Swamy ADHPH2912A Lecturer in English 2014 6 

28 S. Shanker CLBPS9894J Lecturer in Telugu 2006 14 

29 Venkateswarlu BETPB2092F Lecturer in Telugu 2018 2 

30 Mallikarjun K MALKK2019N Lecturer in Telugu 2019 2 

31 Kavali Anjaneyulu BUQPA0803E Lecturer in Physics 2018 2 

32 MD Feroz FORZE1983H Lecturer in Chemistry 2019 2 

33 G. Yella Swamy CVEPS7741F Lecturer in Zoology 2009 8 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

34 M. Kaneez Fathima AZBPM0250C Lecturer in Microbiology 2018 2 

35 Dr. Prem Kumar CUTPK5872M Lecturer in Biotechnology 2018 2 

36 B. Praveena AXLPB4397P Lecturer in Commerce 2011 9 

37 G. Chinna Bhagyamma BXSPN5066P Lecturer in Commerce 2015 5 

38 Narayana DTSPM8443H Lecturer in Commerce 2018 2 

39 V. Pedda Venkatesh BLOPV5314A Lecturer in Commerce 2018 2 

40 P. Naresh Babu CKDPP8253P Lecturer in Political Science 2018 2 

41 K. Janardhan JNKDS5256J Lecturer in History 2018 2 

42 N Suresh DDZPS8506L Lecturer in Economics 2019 2 

43 M. Nagaraju CDAPM2593R Lecturer in Economics 2018 2 

44 E. Sarah Jayakumari FIIPS5044D Lecturer in Computer Science 2002 20 

45 M Ramadevi EUAPM4035J Lecturer in Statistics 2019 1 

46 P Pushpath Kumar BTDPK2667Q Lecturer in Botany 2019 1 

47 G Chandrashekar Reddy AGNPR3833P Lecturer in Political Science 2018 2 
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2020-21 

S.No  Name of the Full-time teacher  PAN Designation  Year of  

appointment 

Total 

years of 

Experience  

1 D SREEPATHI NAIDU BHUPD0584Q Asst Prof of Politial Science & FAC Principal 2011 3 

2 Dr. S.J. Sampath Kumar AWRPK1694H Asst Prof of History 2012 3 

3 Dr. P. Laveena Manjulatha AJZPP5002F Asst Prof of Physics 2013 3 

4 K SATYANNA ATMPK3579P Asst Prof of Maths 2016 3 

5 HARIBABU  AIWPH7074H Asst Prof of Chemistry 2016 3 

6 V MANOJ KUMAR BPAPM7599L Asst Prof of Maths 2016 5 

7 G RAJENDAR BGCPG7526C Asst Prof of Botany 2016 5 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

8 H NARSIMHULU ADGPH11892 Asst Prof of Commerce 2013 1 

9 D SHIVA REDDY AERPD1917L Lecturer in Commerce 1989 32 

10 D HARIBABU AOIPD9008D Lecturer in Computer Science 2000 20 

11 DR MD SHAFIQ AHMED CLTPM8885R Lecturer in Public Administration 2003 8 

12 B JAGAN MOHAN BGPPM0867F Lecturer in Maths 2005 8 

13 P THIRUPATHAIAH CNZPP5909H Lecturer in Economics 2006 11 

14 VENKATESWARAMMA AUTPV5107A Lecturer in Zoology 2012 9 

15 CH SREENIVASU BBFPC1402F Lecturer in Political Science 2011 8 

16 K BHASKAR CCCPK5381C Lecturer in Chemistry 2013 8 

17 G KRISHNAIAH BNAPG9096E Lecturer in Physics 2013 8 

18 GANESH GUGULOTH BCZPG2032A Lecturer in Botany 2013 8 

19 K VINODA BIYPN2304P Lecturer in Chemistry 2014 6 

20 MANIPATI SUBRAMANYAM BDHPM5936N JKC MENTOR 2008 11 

21 N HARINATH AGZPN6303J Lecturer in Zoology 2008 3 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

22 J VENKATESHAM APDPV5636F Lecturer in Chemistry 2009 1 

23 MH NAGABHUSHANAM CIYPM9175L Lecturer in Telugu 2002 2 

24 JATAVATH BIKYA NAIK BNUPJ9629J Lecturer in History 2005 1 

25 G T PADMA CNVPG748R Lecturer in Economics 2006 1 

26 J Ramulu AHYPG2420Q Lecturer in English 2018 3 

27 E. Mallikarjun Goud BBUPG1566M Lecturer in English 2018 3 

28 H. Kumara Swamy ADHPH2912A Lecturer in English 2014 3 

29 T Parusuramudu DFBPP9029H Lecturer in English 2021 1 

30 Rahamatullah   Lecturer in English 2021 1 

31 S. Shanker CLBPS9894J Lecturer in Telugu 2006 15 

32 Venkateswarlu BETPB2092F Lecturer in Telugu 2018 3 

33 Mallikarjun K MALKK2019N Lecturer in Telugu 2019 2 

34 A Mahesh Kumar KIKPK9806E Lecturer in Telugu 2021 1 

35 M. Kaneez fathima AZBPM0250C Lecturer in Microbiology 2018 3 



                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 
 

36 Dr. Prem Kumar CUTPK5872M Lecturer in Biotechnology 2018 3 

37 B. Praveena AXLPB4397P Lecturer in Commerce 2011 9 

38 Narayana DTSPM8443H Lecturer in Commerce 2018 3 

39 P. Naresh Babu CKDPP8253P Lecturer in Political Science 2018 3 

40 M Rani   Lecturer in Political Science 2021 1 

41 K. Janardhan JNKDS5256J Lecturer in History 2018 3 

42 M Ramadevi EUAPM4035J Lecturer in Statistics 2019 2 

43 V Ravi BMXPV6898P Lecturer in History 2021 1 

44 Haseena Bee   Lecturer in History 2021 1 

45 Navitha   Lecturer in Microbiology 2021   

46 Gulafsha   Lecturer in Computer Science 2021   

                                                                           

    


